TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM453982

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LUMA HOME, Inc.		11/29/2017	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Home Air Systems, LLC
Street Address:	848 Spring Stree, NE
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4943860	BIRDI
Serial Number:	86705793	BIRDI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046457707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: mmccaskill@mcciplaw.com

Montrell McCaskill **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1300**

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA G. RUDICH
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca G. Rudich/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=10592_LUMA_to_HAS_Assignment#page1.tif source=10592 LUMA to HAS Assignment#page2.tif source=10592 LUMA to HAS Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0207

900431611

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LUMA HOME, INC., a Georgia corporation, having its principal place of business at 848 Spring Street, Suite 100, Atlanta, Georgia 30308 ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the federal trademark registrations of the marks identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Marks") and any and all corresponding foreign registrations everywhere in the world; and

WHEREAS, Home Air Systems, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 848 Spring St., NE, Ste. 100, Atlanta, GA 30308 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0208

Trademark Assignment Page 2 of 3	
A A STATE OF THE S	M. M. January
Date: 11/29/17	and through it formands
	PAUL JUDGE '
	CEO, LUMA HOME, INC.
	Title
print a reference in the second	\$ 15.5%
STATE OF ZEGGAIA	
V) SS. *
COUNTY OF 2005)
On Blue of his Blo C	, 2017, before me, the undersigned, a notary public
For the State of Zazasia	there personally appeared PAUL JUDGE, personally
d act on an at Exercise and am as morned	asis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	knowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized
capacity and that by his/her signature of	on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of
which he/she acted, executed this Assi	granent.
•	~
WITNESS my hand and official	lens h
Nill borness says	a sour
	· / /
	- HOMERIA CAR-
	Notacy Public /
	J. M. January
11142/17	John James J
1)316: 1,1/m,1,1	The state of the s
	Assignee's Répresentative
STATE OF ZGGZAGA	
area area area	SS.
A AN A AN A AN A AN A AN AN AN AN AN AN	1 27.
COUNTY OF 201/3	
**	
On Novem Lotte	, 20_1/2, before me, the undersigned, a notary public
for the State of Zanda is	, there personally appeared ****Assignee's
Danmantative the maconally barren	n to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	s is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having
	d capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment,
the person or the entity upon behalf of	which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.
•	
WITNESS my hand and official	al seal
Service and advanced and advanc	** ***********************************
그 그 그리고 밝아지고 하는 이 이번 생각이 먹다.	and the state of t
	Notary Public /

TRADEMARK REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0209

Trademark Assignment Page 3 of 3

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. OR APP. NO.
BIRDI	United States of America	Reg. No. 4943860
BIRDI	United States of America	App. No. 86705793

TRADEMARK REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 12/11/2017